

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 020766 **Version**: 2

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/4/2002 In control: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution amending the Year 2003 Funding Allocation Plan, relating to the use and/or

allocation of additional Community Development Block Grant funds.

**Sponsors:** ALD. MURPHY

Indexes: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

Attachments: 1. DCD Letter.PDF, 2. Fiscal Note.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/4/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/9/2002	0	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/11/2002	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
9/17/2002	2	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	7:0
9/20/2002	2	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
9/24/2002	2	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
10/3/2002	2	MAYOR	SIGNED		

020766

SUBSTITUTE 2

020549

ALD. MURPHY

Substitute resolution amending the Year 2003 Funding Allocation Plan, relating to the use and/or allocation of additional Community Development Block Grant funds.

This resolution amends the Year 2003 Funding Allocation Plan for community development, which is attached to file#020549, as follows:

- 1. \$100,000 is provided under the designation "community based organizations," "NSP/Community Organizing/Crime Prevention," for the Community Prosecution Unit-Milwaukee Alliance. The \$100,000 is to be allocated from reprogramming funds.
- \$97,800 is provided to the Department of City Development for historic preservation activities.
  The \$97,800 is to be allocated from the Community Development Block Grant Contingency
  Account.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that File Number 020549, resolution establishing Year 2003 Funding Allocation Plan, adopted August 1, 2002, is amended by amending the Annual Action Plan for community development funding which is attached to the file as follows:

File #: 020766, Version: 2

- 1. \$100,000 is provided under the designation "community based organizations," "NSP/Community Organizing/Crime Prevention," for the Community Prosecution Unit-Milwaukee Alliance (note: the \$100,000 is to be allocated from available reprogramming funds).
- 2. \$97,800 is provided to the Department of City Development for historic preservation activities (note: the \$97,800 is to be allocated from the Community Development Block Grant Contingency Account).

LRB02432-2 BJZ/cac 9/20/2002